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Date:

Schedule No.:

Revision No.:

Revision Date:

Prepared By:

Spec Rep.:

For the attention of:

Re:

Thank you for your recent enquiry for the above project.

The attached schedule has been prepared in accordance with the Guild of Architectural Ironmongers Code of
Practice and/or relevant British Standards and we trust we have interpreted your requirements correctly.

Please note that copyright subsists in this schedule and is owned by Laidlaw.
It may not be copied in whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.

Laidlaw is a fully registered and continually assessed company to ISO 9001 and ISO 14001.

If master keying has been included in the specification, precise details of your keying requirements will be
needed.

The sizes given for kicking plates in the schedule are nominal only and are subject to confirmation of final site
sizes by the contractor. The price invoiced will be pro−rata to those quoted.

Where an order requires the products to be packaged and labelled in door sets, a supplemental charge of £3
per door set will be applied to cover the additional work involved.

For additional comments please refer to the NOTES page at the end of this document.
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES

Revision No.:

Hardware Set Ref: ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED DOORS Set No: 001

68397/31 9TD

68397/ML01

68397/CYL01

68397/024732/DKG

68397/PH01

68397/ROSE01

68397/DS01

68397/CB01

68397/DSM01

68397/IP01

DOOR CLOSER
NORMBAU DARK GREY FINISH
SIZE 2−5  FIG 1/66
31 9TD

EURO DEAD LOCK CASE
SZP
EURO CYLINDER  76mm

ORBIS EURO DOUBLE CYL 70MM UMK
SATIN NICKEL PLATED
EURO PROFILE  C/W 2 KEYS

ESCUTCHEON − EURO CYLINDER
DARK GREY
52MM DIA. X 9MM

ONE PIECE SMOOTH PULL HANDLE
DARK GREY     THREAD SIDE
400MM C/C X 34MM DIAMETER
036319 STEEL CORED

FIXING SET − FACE FIXING
DARK GREY WITH ROSE
TO SUIT 34MM DIA. PULL HANDLE

DISABLED SYMBOL
DARK GREY SELF ADHESIVE
130MM HIGH

CONTROL BOARD
SAP−4454WC

DOOR STATUS MAGNET
SLIMLINE
MS15SSU−DS

LED INDICATOR PLATE
SAP−4454IND

Product Description Quantity Unit

2.00

2.00

2.00

4.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

1.00

2.00

2.00

EACH

EACH

EACH

each

EACH

SET

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
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This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in
whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES

Revision No.:

Hardware Set Ref: ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED DOORS Set No: 001

68397/PS01

68397/RBG01

68397/TLB01

68397/PP01

68397/SYMBOL02

Total Number of Sets = 1

Door Numbers:

Comments:

POWER SUPPLY
LARGE BOX POWER SUPPLY
PSU2L

RESETTABLE BREAKGLASS

TOUCH TO LOCK BUTTON
SAP−4452T

450X75X3MM PUSH PLATE
SELF ADH DARK GREY

SHOWER SYMBOL DARK GREY
SELF ADH

DG21/22

DOOR CLOSERS & SYMBOLS SUPPLIED ALREADY
DONT REQUIRE REORDERING
TOTALS IN THIS SET FOR BOTH DOORS

Product Description Quantity Unit

1.00

4.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
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This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in
whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES

Revision No.:

Hardware Set Ref: 002 Set No: 002

68397/31 9TD/BC

68397/ML05

68397/024726/DKG

68397/051601/DKG

68397/084044/DKG

68397/LA151

68397/DS01

Total Number of Sets = 1

Door Numbers:

DOOR CLOSER STANDARDLINE COVER
NORMBAU DARK GREY FINISH
SIZE 2−5 FIG 1/66
C/W BACKCHECK   31 9TD/BC

BATHROOM LOCK FOR TIP UP LEVER
SSS SQUARE FOREND
60MM BACKSET

ESCUTCHEON − BLIND
DARK GREY
52MM DIAMETER

LEVER ON 52MM DIA. ROSE
DARK GREY BOLT THRO. FIXING
20MM DIAMETER STEEL CORE

CUBICLE TURN
& EMERGENCY RELEASE DARK GREY
FOR 44MM DOOR THICKNESS

HALF SPINDLE TO OPERATE

DISABLED SYMBOL
DARK GREY SELF ADHESIVE
130MM HIGH

DG43 (NEW DOOR)

Product Description Quantity Unit

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

EACH

EACH

each

PAIR

SET

EACH

EACH
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This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in
whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES

Revision No.:

Hardware Set Ref: 002 Set No: 002

Comments:

HINGES BY DOOR SUPPLIER.
BATHROOM TIP UP LOCK
BLIND ESCUTCHEON
LEVER HANDLE
IND & TURN
HALF SPINDLE
ALL ABOVE ITEMS SUPPLIED PREV FOR
DG21/22 BUT NOT USED.

Product Description Quantity Unit
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This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in
whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES

Revision No.:

Hardware Set Ref: 003 Set No: 003

68397/HIN02

68397/31 9TD/BC/MAN

68397/036319/MAN

68397/FIX01

68397/60 601/SA/SSS

68397/PP01/MAN GREY

Total Number of Sets = 1

Door Numbers:

BALL BEARING HINGE
SAT.ST.STEEL SQUARE CORNERS
102X76MM BS EN 1935 GRADE 13
LA160SS  SS700000

DOOR CLOSER STANDARDLINE COVER
NORMBAU MANHATTAN FINISH
SIZE 2−5 FIG 1/66
C/W BACKCHECK   31 9TD/BC

ONE PIECE SMOOTH PULL HANDLE
MANHATTEN     THREAD SIDE
400MM C/C X 34MM DIAMETER
036319 STEEL CORED

FIXING SET − BOLT THROUGH
(BOLTS ONLY)
80MM LENGTH TO SUIT 34/40mm
036537 00000000

60 601 FIRE DOOR KEEP SHUT
SATIN STAINLESS STEEL
SELF ADHESIVE

PUSHPLATE 450X75X3MM MANHATTAN
GREY SOLID COLOUR HIPS
SELF ADHESIVE
XXX888 PHO794

DG34 (NEW DOOR)

Product Description Quantity Unit

3.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

EACH

EACH

EACH

PACK

EACH

EACH
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This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in
whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES

Revision No.:

Hardware Set Ref: 004 Set No: 004

68397/ROSE01

Total Number of Sets = 8

Door Numbers:

FIXING SET − FACE FIXING
DARK GREY WITH ROSE
TO SUIT 34MM DIA. PULL HANDLE

DG24,DG26,DG27,DG28,DG29,DG30,DG31LEAF1,DG31LEAF2

Product Description Quantity Unit

1.00 SET
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This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in
whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.



LAID
LAW

LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES

Revision No.:

Hardware Set Ref: 005 Set No: 005

68397/084311/DKG

Total Number of Sets = 1

Door Numbers:

Comments:

DOOR STOP − WALL MOUNTED
DARK GREY
85MM PROJECTION

DOOR STOPS

REPLACEMENT FOR DOOR STOPS (AREAS WHERE
FLOOR FITTED ARE NOT SUITABLE)

Product Description Quantity Unit

7.00 EACH
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This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in
whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES

Door Listing

Door Number Set Number Set Name

DG21/22
DG24
DG26
DG27
DG28
DG29
DG30
DG31LEAF1
DG31LEAF2
DG34 (NEW DOOR)
DG43 (NEW DOOR)
DOOR STOPS

001
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
003
002
005

ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED DOORS
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
003
002
005
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This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in
whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES

Set Listing

Set Number Set Name Quantity of Doors in Set

001
002
003
004
005

ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED DOORS
002
003
004
005

1
1
1
8
1
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This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES
Product Summary

68397/HIN02

68397/31 9TD

68397/31 9TD/BC

68397/31 9TD/BC/MAN

68397/ML05

68397/ML01

68397/CYL01

68397/024726/DKG

68397/024732/DKG

BALL BEARING HINGE
SAT.ST.STEEL SQUARE CORNERS
102X76MM BS EN 1935 GRADE 13
LA160SS  SS700000

DOOR CLOSER
NORMBAU DARK GREY FINISH
SIZE 2−5  FIG 1/66
31 9TD

DOOR CLOSER STANDARDLINE COVER
NORMBAU DARK GREY FINISH
SIZE 2−5 FIG 1/66
C/W BACKCHECK   31 9TD/BC

DOOR CLOSER STANDARDLINE COVER
NORMBAU MANHATTAN FINISH
SIZE 2−5 FIG 1/66
C/W BACKCHECK   31 9TD/BC

BATHROOM LOCK FOR TIP UP LEVER
SSS SQUARE FOREND
60MM BACKSET

EURO DEAD LOCK CASE
SZP
EURO CYLINDER  76mm

ORBIS EURO DOUBLE CYL 70MM UMK
SATIN NICKEL PLATED
EURO PROFILE  C/W 2 KEYS

ESCUTCHEON − BLIND
DARK GREY
52MM DIAMETER

ESCUTCHEON − EURO CYLINDER
DARK GREY
52MM DIA. X 9MM

Product Description Quantity Unit

3.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

2.00

1.00

4.00

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

each

each
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This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in
whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES
Product Summary

68397/PH01

68397/036319/MAN

68397/ROSE01

68397/051601/DKG

68397/084044/DKG

68397/084311/DKG

68397/LA151

68397/FIX01

68397/DS01

68397/CB01

ONE PIECE SMOOTH PULL HANDLE
DARK GREY     THREAD SIDE
400MM C/C X 34MM DIAMETER
036319 STEEL CORED

ONE PIECE SMOOTH PULL HANDLE
MANHATTEN     THREAD SIDE
400MM C/C X 34MM DIAMETER
036319 STEEL CORED

FIXING SET − FACE FIXING
DARK GREY WITH ROSE
TO SUIT 34MM DIA. PULL HANDLE

LEVER ON 52MM DIA. ROSE
DARK GREY BOLT THRO. FIXING
20MM DIAMETER STEEL CORE

CUBICLE TURN
& EMERGENCY RELEASE DARK GREY
FOR 44MM DOOR THICKNESS

DOOR STOP − WALL MOUNTED
DARK GREY
85MM PROJECTION

HALF SPINDLE TO OPERATE

FIXING SET − BOLT THROUGH
(BOLTS ONLY)
80MM LENGTH TO SUIT 34/40mm
036537 00000000

DISABLED SYMBOL
DARK GREY SELF ADHESIVE
130MM HIGH

CONTROL BOARD
SAP−4454WC

Product Description Quantity Unit

2.00

1.00

10.00

1.00

1.00

7.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

1.00

EACH

EACH

SET

PAIR

SET

EACH

EACH

PACK

EACH

EACH
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This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES
Product Summary

68397/DSM01

68397/IP01

68397/PS01

68397/RBG01

68397/TLB01

68397/PP01

68397/60 601/SA/SSS

68397/PP01/MAN GREY

68397/SYMBOL02

DOOR STATUS MAGNET
SLIMLINE
MS15SSU−DS

LED INDICATOR PLATE
SAP−4454IND

POWER SUPPLY
LARGE BOX POWER SUPPLY
PSU2L

RESETTABLE BREAKGLASS

TOUCH TO LOCK BUTTON
SAP−4452T

450X75X3MM PUSH PLATE
SELF ADH DARK GREY

60 601 FIRE DOOR KEEP SHUT
SATIN STAINLESS STEEL
SELF ADHESIVE

PUSHPLATE 450X75X3MM MANHATTAN
GREY SOLID COLOUR HIPS
SELF ADHESIVE
XXX888 PHO794

SHOWER SYMBOL DARK GREY
SELF ADH

Product Description Quantity Unit

2.00

2.00

1.00

4.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

1.00

2.00

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
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LAIDLAW HARDWARE SCHEDULE

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &
CHANGES
The information given in the enclosed schedule is correct at the time of it’s production. Laidlaw has a policy of
continuous improvement and product development,therefore preparation of doors should only be carried out after
checking with us that specifications have not changed.

The items specified in the enclosed schedule are quality products and require fixing in accordance with good
trade practice. Fixing instructions are supplied with standard products.

In all cases, it is vitally important that the manufacturers fixing instructions are read and understood before fitting.
This is particularly important with the more technically advanced products.

Any revision should be notified immediately and a copy of the floor plans and door schedule forwarded to the
above address.

REV.1.KEYSWITCHES OMITTED.BREAK GLASS UNITS INCREASED TO 4 NO UNITS.
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