

POZZONI ARCHITECTS WOODVILLE HOUSE WOODILLE ROAD ALTRINCHAM

**WA14 2FH** 

**Date:** 18/02/10

Schedule No.: 68397

**Revision No.:** 

Revision Date: 18/02/10
Prepared By: Chris Battle
Spec Rep.: Mike O'Brien

#### For the attention of:

Re: MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &

**CHANGES** 

Thank you for your recent enquiry for the above project.

The attached schedule has been prepared in accordance with the Guild of Architectural Ironmongers Code of Practice and/or relevant British Standards and we trust we have interpreted your requirements correctly.

Please note that copyright subsists in this schedule and is owned by Laidlaw. It may not be copied in whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.

Laidlaw is a fully registered and continually assessed company to ISO 9001 and ISO 14001.

If master keying has been included in the specification, precise details of your keying requirements will be needed.

The sizes given for kicking plates in the schedule are nominal only and are subject to confirmation of final site sizes by the contractor. The price invoiced will be pro–rata to those quoted.

Where an order requires the products to be packaged and labelled in door sets, a supplemental charge of £3 per door set will be applied to cover the additional work involved.

For additional comments please refer to the **NOTES** page at the end of this document.

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

**Revision No.:** 

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

Hardware Set Ref: ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED DOORS Set No: 001

Product Description	<b>Quantity</b>	<u>Unit</u>
68397/31 9TD DOOR CLOSER NORMBAU DARK GREY FINISH SIZE 2-5 FIG 1/66 31 9TD	2.00	EACH
68397/ML01 EURO DEAD LOCK CASE SZP EURO CYLINDER 76mm	2.00	EACH
68397/CYL01 ORBIS EURO DOUBLE CYL 70MM UMK SATIN NICKEL PLATED EURO PROFILE C/W 2 KEYS	2.00	EACH
68397/024732/DKG ESCUTCHEON – EURO CYLINDER DARK GREY 52MM DIA. X 9MM	4.00	each
68397/PH01 ONE PIECE SMOOTH PULL HANDLE DARK GREY THREAD SIDE 400MM C/C X 34MM DIAMETER 036319 STEEL CORED	2.00	EACH
68397/ROSE01 FIXING SET – FACE FIXING DARK GREY WITH ROSE TO SUIT 34MM DIA. PULL HANDLE	2.00	SET
68397/DS01 DISABLED SYMBOL DARK GREY SELF ADHESIVE 130MM HIGH	2.00	EACH
68397/CB01 CONTROL BOARD SAP-4454WC	1.00	EACH
68397/DSM01 DOOR STATUS MAGNET SLIMLINE MS15SSU-DS	2.00	EACH
68397/IP01 LED INDICATOR PLATE SAP-4454IND	2.00	EACH

This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

**Revision No.:** 

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

Hardware Set Ref: ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED DOORS Set No: 001

Product Description	<b>Quantity</b>	<u>Unit</u>
68397/PS01 POWER SUPPLY LARGE BOX POWER SUPPLY PSU2L	1.00	EACH
68397/RBG01 RESETTABLE BREAKGLASS	4.00	EACH
<b>68397/TLB01</b> TOUCH TO LOCK BUTTON SAP-4452T	2.00	EACH
<b>68397/PP01</b> 450X75X3MM PUSH PLATE SELF ADH DARK GREY	2.00	EACH
68397/SYMBOL02 SHOWER SYMBOL DARK GREY SELF ADH	2.00	EACH

**Total Number of Sets = 1** 

**Door Numbers:** 

DG21/22

**Comments:** 

DOOR CLOSERS & SYMBOLS SUPPLIED ALREADY DONT REQUIRE REORDERING TOTALS IN THIS SET FOR BOTH DOORS

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

**Revision No.:** 

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

Hardware Set Ref: 002 Set No: 002

Product Description	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>
68397/31 9TD/BC DOOR CLOSER STANDARDLINE COVER NORMBAU DARK GREY FINISH SIZE 2-5 FIG 1/66 C/W BACKCHECK 31 9TD/BC	1.00	EACH
68397/ML05 BATHROOM LOCK FOR TIP UP LEVER SSS SQUARE FOREND 60MM BACKSET	1.00	EACH
68397/024726/DKG ESCUTCHEON – BLIND DARK GREY 52MM DIAMETER	1.00	each
68397/051601/DKG LEVER ON 52MM DIA. ROSE DARK GREY BOLT THRO. FIXING 20MM DIAMETER STEEL CORE	1.00	PAIR
68397/084044/DKG CUBICLE TURN & EMERGENCY RELEASE DARK GREY FOR 44MM DOOR THICKNESS	1.00	SET
68397/LA151 HALF SPINDLE TO OPERATE	1.00	EACH
68397/DS01 DISABLED SYMBOL DARK GREY SELF ADHESIVE 130MM HIGH	1.00	EACH

**Total Number of Sets = 1** 

**Door Numbers:** 

DG43 (NEW DOOR)

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

**Revision No.:** 

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

Hardware Set Ref: 002 Set No: 002

Product Description Quantity Unit

**Comments:** 

HINGES BY DOOR SUPPLIER.
BATHROOM TIP UP LOCK
BLIND ESCUTCHEON
LEVER HANDLE
IND & TURN
HALF SPINDLE
ALL ABOVE ITEMS SUPPLIED PREV FOR
DG21/22 BUT NOT USED.

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

**Revision No.:** 

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

Hardware Set Ref: 003 Set No: 003

Product Description	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>
68397/HIN02 BALL BEARING HINGE SAT.ST.STEEL SQUARE CORNERS 102X76MM BS EN 1935 GRADE 13 LA160SS SS700000	3.00	EACH
68397/31 9TD/BC/MAN DOOR CLOSER STANDARDLINE COVER NORMBAU MANHATTAN FINISH SIZE 2-5 FIG 1/66 C/W BACKCHECK 31 9TD/BC	1.00	EACH
68397/036319/MAN ONE PIECE SMOOTH PULL HANDLE MANHATTEN THREAD SIDE 400MM C/C X 34MM DIAMETER 036319 STEEL CORED	1.00	EACH
68397/FIX01 FIXING SET – BOLT THROUGH (BOLTS ONLY) 80MM LENGTH TO SUIT 34/40mm 036537 000000000	1.00	PACK
68397/60 601/SA/SSS 60 601 FIRE DOOR KEEP SHUT SATIN STAINLESS STEEL SELF ADHESIVE	2.00	EACH
68397/PP01/MAN GREY PUSHPLATE 450X75X3MM MANHATTAN GREY SOLID COLOUR HIPS SELF ADHESIVE XXX888 PHO794	1.00	EACH

**Total Number of Sets = 1** 

**Door Numbers:** 

DG34 (NEW DOOR)

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

**Revision No.:** 

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

Hardware Set Ref: 004 Set No: 004

Product Description Quantity Unit

68397/ROSE01 1.00 SET

68397/ROSE01 FIXING SET – FACE FIXING DARK GREY WITH ROSE TO SUIT 34MM DIA. PULL HANDLE

**Total Number of Sets = 8** 

**Door Numbers:** 

DG24,DG26,DG27,DG28,DG29,DG30,DG31LEAF1,DG31LEAF2

POZZONI ARCHITECTS Schedule No.: 68397

**Revision No.:** 

MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

Hardware Set Ref: 005 Set No: 005

Product Description Quantity Unit

68397/084311/DKG 7.00 EACH

**68397/084311/DKG** DOOR STOP – WALL MOUNTED DARK GREY

85MM PROJECTION

**Total Number of Sets = 1** 

**Door Numbers:** 

**DOOR STOPS** 

**Comments:** 

REPLACEMENT FOR DOOR STOPS (AREAS WHERE FLOOR FITTED ARE NOT SUITABLE)

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

# MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

#### **Door Listing**

Door Number	Set Number	<u>Set Name</u>
DG21/22 DG24 DG26 DG27 DG28 DG29 DG30 DG31LEAF1 DG31LEAF2 DG34 (NEW DOOR) DG43 (NEW DOOR) DOOR STOPS	001 004 004 004 004 004 004 004 003 002	ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED DOORS 004 004 004 004 004 004 004 004 004 00

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

# MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

## **Set Listing**

Set Number	Set Name	<b>Quantity of Doors in Set</b>
001	ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED DOORS	1
002	002	1
003	003	1
004	004	8
005	005	1

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

# MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

**Product Summary** 

Product Description	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>
68397/HIN02 BALL BEARING HINGE SAT.ST.STEEL SQUARE CORNERS 102X76MM BS EN 1935 GRADE 13 LA160SS SS700000	3.00	EACH
68397/31 9TD DOOR CLOSER NORMBAU DARK GREY FINISH SIZE 2-5 FIG 1/66 31 9TD	2.00	EACH
68397/31 9TD/BC DOOR CLOSER STANDARDLINE COVER NORMBAU DARK GREY FINISH SIZE 2-5 FIG 1/66 C/W BACKCHECK 31 9TD/BC	1.00	EACH
68397/31 9TD/BC/MAN DOOR CLOSER STANDARDLINE COVER NORMBAU MANHATTAN FINISH SIZE 2-5 FIG 1/66 C/W BACKCHECK 31 9TD/BC	1.00	EACH
68397/ML05 BATHROOM LOCK FOR TIP UP LEVER SSS SQUARE FOREND 60MM BACKSET	1.00	EACH
68397/ML01 EURO DEAD LOCK CASE SZP EURO CYLINDER 76mm	2.00	EACH
68397/CYL01 ORBIS EURO DOUBLE CYL 70MM UMK SATIN NICKEL PLATED EURO PROFILE C/W 2 KEYS	2.00	EACH
68397/024726/DKG ESCUTCHEON – BLIND DARK GREY 52MM DIAMETER	1.00	each
68397/024732/DKG ESCUTCHEON – EURO CYLINDER DARK GREY 52MM DIA. X 9MM	4.00	each

This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.

Page No. 11

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

# MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

**Product Summary** 

Product Description	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>
68397/PH01 ONE PIECE SMOOTH PULL HANDLE DARK GREY THREAD SIDE 400MM C/C X 34MM DIAMETER 036319 STEEL CORED	2.00	EACH
68397/036319/MAN ONE PIECE SMOOTH PULL HANDLE MANHATTEN THREAD SIDE 400MM C/C X 34MM DIAMETER 036319 STEEL CORED	1.00	EACH
<b>68397/ROSE01</b> FIXING SET – FACE FIXING DARK GREY WITH ROSE TO SUIT 34MM DIA. PULL HANDLE	10.00	SET
68397/051601/DKG LEVER ON 52MM DIA. ROSE DARK GREY BOLT THRO. FIXING 20MM DIAMETER STEEL CORE	1.00	PAIR
68397/084044/DKG CUBICLE TURN & EMERGENCY RELEASE DARK GREY FOR 44MM DOOR THICKNESS	1.00	SET
68397/084311/DKG DOOR STOP – WALL MOUNTED DARK GREY 85MM PROJECTION	7.00	EACH
68397/LA151 HALF SPINDLE TO OPERATE	1.00	EACH
68397/FIX01 FIXING SET – BOLT THROUGH (BOLTS ONLY) 80MM LENGTH TO SUIT 34/40mm 036537 000000000	1.00	PACK
68397/DS01 DISABLED SYMBOL DARK GREY SELF ADHESIVE 130MM HIGH	3.00	EACH
68397/CB01 CONTROL BOARD SAP–4454WC	1.00	EACH

This schedule was prepared by Laidlaw Solutions Limited and is subject to copyright. It may not be copied in whole or in part for the purpose of obtaining alternative quotations.

Page No. 12

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

# MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS & CHANGES

**Product Summary** 

Product Description	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>
68397/DSM01 DOOR STATUS MAGNET SLIMLINE MS15SSU-DS	2.00	EACH
68397/IP01 LED INDICATOR PLATE SAP-4454IND	2.00	EACH
68397/PS01 POWER SUPPLY LARGE BOX POWER SUPPLY PSU2L	1.00	EACH
68397/RBG01 RESETTABLE BREAKGLASS	4.00	EACH
68397/TLB01 TOUCH TO LOCK BUTTON SAP-4452T	2.00	EACH
68397/PP01 450X75X3MM PUSH PLATE SELF ADH DARK GREY	2.00	EACH
68397/60 601/SA/SSS 60 601 FIRE DOOR KEEP SHUT SATIN STAINLESS STEEL SELF ADHESIVE	2.00	EACH
68397/PP01/MAN GREY PUSHPLATE 450X75X3MM MANHATTAN GREY SOLID COLOUR HIPS SELF ADHESIVE XXX888 PHO794	1.00	EACH
68397/SYMBOL02 SHOWER SYMBOL DARK GREY SELF ADH	2.00	EACH

POZZONI ARCHITECTS

## **MAIDSTONE LEISURE ADDITIONS &**

**CHANGES**The information given in the enclosed schedule is correct at the time of it's production. Laidlaw has a policy of continuous improvement and product development, therefore preparation of doors should only be carried out after checking with us that specifications have not changed.

The items specified in the enclosed schedule are quality products and require fixing in accordance with good trade practice. Fixing instructions are supplied with standard products.

In all cases, it is vitally important that the manufacturers fixing instructions are read and understood before fitting. This is particularly important with the more technically advanced products.

Any revision should be notified immediately and a copy of the floor plans and door schedule forwarded to the above address.

REV.1.KEYSWITCHES OMITTED.BREAK GLASS UNITS INCREASED TO 4 NO UNITS.